Technologies

Arquote for your consrderatron

Based on your busrness needs we put the followrng quote together to help wrth your 8

:i,;"," purchase decrsron Below isa detalled summary of the quote we've created to help you wrth»v -
: SUNI P your purchase decrsron } ';;.fz e I IS

To proceed wrth thrs quote you may respond to thrs emarl order onlrne through your
Premrer page or, rf you do not have Premrer use thrs Quote to Order

Quote No. 3000138130343.1 Sales Rep
Total $3,088.44 Phone
Customer # 28237724 Email
Quoted On Nov. 30, 2022 Billing To
Expires by Dec. 30, 2022

Dell National Cooperative
Contract Name Purchasing Alliance-NCPA

Master Agreement
Contract Code C000000005600

Customer Agreement # NCPA 01-42

Message from your Sales Rep

Matt Espinosa

(800) 456-3355, 6179194
Matt_Espinosa@Dell.com
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
CLAY COUNTY

214 N MAIN ST
HENRIETTA, TX 76365-2850

Please contact your Dell sales representative if you have any questions or when you are ready to place an order.

Thank you for shopping with Dell!

Regards,
Matt Espinosa

Shlppmg Group

f'__Shlppmg To ; L Ship)
5".'~Accoums PAYABLE S T Standard Deliv
" CLAY COUNTY - WU e
214N MAIN.ST . :
L HENRIETTA, TX 76365-2850
B (940) 538 6531 g

Product

OptiPlex 7000 Small Form Factor

Dell 24 Monitor - P2422H, 60.5¢m (23.8")
Dell Monitor Slim Soundbar - SB521A

Unit Price Quantity Subtotal
$1,277.44 2 $2,554.88
$227.19 2 $454.38

$39.59 2 $79.18

NA



Subtotal:

Shipping:
Environmental Fee:
Non-Taxable Amount:
Taxable Amount:
Estimated Tax:

$3,088.44
$0.00
$0.00
$3,088.44
$0.00
$0.00

Total:

$3,088.44



Shipping Group Details

Shipping To * Shipping Method

' ACCOUNTS PAYABLE . - Standard Delivery ©
. CLAY COUNTY N P
- 214 N MAIN ST

_HENRIETTA, TX 76365-2850
. (940) 538-6531 :

OptiPlex 7000 Small Form Factor
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Dec. 05, 2022

Contract # C000000005600

Customer Agreement # NCPA 01-42

Description
OptiPlex 7000 Small Form Factor

12th Generation Intel Core i7-12700 (12 Cores/25MB/20T/2.1GHz to
4.9GHz/65W)

Windows 10 Pro (Includes Windows 11 Pro License) English, French,
Spanish

No Microsoft Office License Included

VMWCB Endpoint Stnd NGAV B-EDR w/ProSupport 1yr
16GB (2x8GB) DDR4 Non-ECC Memory

M.2 2230 512GB PCle NVMe Class 35 Solid State Drive
M.2 22x30 Thermal Pad

M2X3.5 Screw for SSD/DDPE

NO RAID

Intel integrated Graphics

260 W internal power supply unit (PSU), 85% Efficient, 80 Plus
Bronze

System Power Cord (Philipine/TH/US)
DVD+/-RW Bezel

8x DVD+/-RW 9.5mm Slimline Optical Disk Drive
CMS Essentials DVD no Media

No Media Card Reader

Optional Serial Port

No Additional Add in Cards

No Additional Video Ports

Dell Pro Wireless Keyboard and Mouse - KM5221W - English - Black
Mouse included with Keyboard

No Cable Cover

SupportAssist

Dell(TM) Digital Delivery Cirrus Client

Dell Client System Update (Updates latest Dell Recommended BIOS,
Drivers, Firmware and Apps)

SKU
210-BCTF

338-CCYP

619-AQMP

658-BCSB
528-CHEC
370-AGFS
400-BEUX
412-AAQT
773-BBBC
817-BBBN
490-BBFG

329-BGNG

450-AA0J
325-BDSH
429-ABFH
658-BBTV
385-BBCR
382-BBJC
382-BBHX

492-BCKH
580-AJJG
570-AADI
325-BCZQ
525-BBCL
640-BBLW

658-BBMR

$1,277.44

Unit Price

Quantity

2

Quantity

2

2

N NN NN DN N

N NN NN NN

NN NN N

Subtotal
$2,554.88

Subtotal



Dell Suppc;l"tAssist OS Recovery Tool

Dell Optimizer

IRST Driver

ENERGY STAR Qualified

Dell Watchdog Timer

Quick Start Guide

Print on Demand Label

Trusted Platform Module (Discrete TPM Enabled)
Shipping Material

Shipping Label

Regulatory Label for OptiPlex 7000 SFF 260/300W
No Hard Drive Bracket, Dell OptiPlex

intel Core i7 vPro Enterprise Processor Label
Deskiop BTS/BTP Shipment

Fixed Hardware Configuration

Internal Speaker

No Additional Network Card Selected (integrated NIC included)

EPEAT 2018 Registered {(Gold)

Intel vPro Enterprise

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service
ProSupport: 7x24 Technical Support, 3 Years
ProSupport: Next Business Day Onsite 3 Years

Thank you choosing Dell ProSupport. For tech support, visit

/Isupport.dell.com/ProSupport

Dell 24 Monitor - P2422H, 60.5cm (23.8")
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Dec. 08, 2022
Contract # C000000005600
Customer Agreement # NCPA 01-42

Description
Dell 24 Monitor - P2422H, 60.5cm (23.8")
Dell Limited Hardware Warranty

Advanced Exchange Service, 3 Years

Dell Monitor Slim Soundbar - SB521A
Estimated delivery if purchased today:

Dec. 05, 2022

Contract # G000000005600

Customer Agreement # NCPA 01-42

Description

Dell Monitor Slim Soundbar - SB521A

658-BEOK
658-BEQP
658-BFKI
387-BBLW
379-BESJ
340-CYKU
389-BDQH
329-BBJL
340-CQYR
389-BBUU
389-ECRD
575-BBKX

- 389-EDDR

800-BBIP
998-FLIO
520-AARD
555-BBJO

379-BDZB
631-ADGI
812-3886
812-3894
812-3908

989-3449

SKU
210-BBCC
814-5380
814-5381

SKU
520-AARU

$227.19

Unit Price

$39.59

Unit Price

N N N N RN NN BN NN N D NN DN

N

NN NN

2

Quantity
2

Quantity
2
2

2
Quantity
2

Quantity
2

Subftotal
$454.38

Subtotal

Subtotal
$79.18

Subtotal




Subtotal:

Shipping:
Environmental Fee:
Estimated Tax:

$3,088.44
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Total:

$3,088.44



T v

important Notes -

_ Terms of Sale-

" This Quote will, if Customer issues a purchase order for the quoted items that is accepted by Supplier, constitute a contract between the

. entity issuing this Quote (“Supplier”) and the entity to whom this Quote was issued (“Customer”). Unless otherwise stated herein, pricing is

© valid for thirty days from the date of this Quote. All product, pricing and other:information'is based on the latest information available and is

subject to change. Supplier reserves the right to cancel this Quote and Customer purchase orders arising from pricing errors. Taxes and/or

. freight charges listed on this Quote are only estimates. The final amounts shall be stated on the relevant invoice. Additional freight charges
will be applied if Customer requests expedited shipping. Please indicate any.tax exemption status on your purchase order and send your tax

exemptron certlfrcate to Tax Department@dell com or ARSatesTax@emc com, as apphcable . .

Govermng Terms: This Quote is subject to: (a) a separate wntten agreement between Customer or Customer’s aﬁrlrate and Supplier ora
Supplier’s affiliate to the extent that it expressly applies to'the products and/or services in this Quote or, to the extent there is no such.

- agreement, to the applicable set of Dell's Terms of Sale {available at www.deli.com/terms or www.dell.com/oemterms), or for cloud/as-a-..

{ ‘Service offerings, the applicable cloud terms of service (identified.on the Offer Specific Terms referenced below); and (b) the terms .- :
*referenced herein (collectively, the “Governing Terms”). Different Governing Terms may apply to different products and services on this' -

~ Quote. The Governing Terms appty to the exclusron of all terms and condrtrons mcorporated in or referred toin any documentatton submxtted
by Customer.to Supplier. - - : :

"‘ Suppller Software Licenses and Services Descriptions: Customer’s:use of any Supplier software is subjeot to the license terms. - .
~ accompanying the software, or in the absence of accompanying terms; the apphcable terms posted on www Dell.com/eula. Descnptlons and
terms for Supplier-branded standard services are stated at www.dell.com/servicecontracts/global or for certain infrastructure products at -

' www dellemc.com/en- us/customer—servxces/product-warranty~and~servrce descriptions.htm.

Offer-Specrﬂc Thlrd Party and Program Specrf ic Terms: Customers use of third-party software is subject to the licensé terms that-
accompany the software. Certain Supplier-branded and third-party products and services listed on thrs Quote are’ subject to additional,
specific terms: stated on www.dell. com/offenngspecsflcterms (“Offer Specrf c Terms ) v :

In case of Resale only: Should Customer procure any products or services tor resale whether on standatone basis or as part of a solution,
_ Customer shall include the applicable software license terms, services terms, and/or offer-specific terms in a written agreerent with the end-
user and prowde written evidence of doing s0 upon recelpt of request from Suppher

In case of Fmancmg only: If Customer lntends toenterinto a fnancrng arrangement . Flnancing Agreement”) for the products and/or

; services on this Quote with Dell Financial Services LLC or other funding source pre-approved by Supplier (“FS"), Customer may issue its

. purchase order to Supplier or to FS. [f issued to FS, Supplier will fulfill and invoice FS upon confirmation that: (a) FS intends to-enterinto a

* Financing Agreement with Customer for this order; and (b} FS agrees to procure. these itemns from Supplier. Notwithstanding the Financing .

" Agreement, Customer’s usé (and Customer’s resale of and the end-user's use) of these items in the order is subject to the applicable:

- governing agreement between Customer and Supplier, except that title shall transfer from Supplier to FS instead of to Customer. If FS

- notifies Supplier aftér shipment that Customer is no fonger pursting.a Financing Agreenient for these items, or if Customer fails-to-enter into
. such Financing Agreement within-120 days after shipment by Suppher Customer shall promptly pay the Supplier invoice amounts drrectly to
. Supplier. : : . . Sy : AT E . :

.. Customer represents that this transaction does not involv’e (a) use of U.S. GoVemment funds; (b) use by or resale to the U.S. Government;
" or{c) maintenance and support of the product(s) listed in this document within classified spaces. Customer further represents that this’

¢ transaction does not require Suppher S comphance with any statute regulatlon or lnformatlon technology standard applrcabte toa U. S
Government. procurement : BRI e B . :

' For certain products shlpped to end users in Cahforma a State Envrronmental Fee will be applied to Customers invoice. Suppher
: encourages customers to dispose of electronrc equipment properly ' '

: Electronrcally hnked terms and descrlptlons are avaxtable in hard copy upon request
* ADELL BUSINESS CREDIT (DBC) Offered 1o business. customers by WebBank who determrnes qualifications for and terms of credtt

. Taxes, shipping and other charges are extra and vary. The Total Minimum Payment Dué is the greater of either $20 or 3% of the New
. Balance shown on the statement rounded up to the}next dollar, _plus all ‘past__due amounts. Dell and the Dell logo are trademarks of Dell Inc.



