DELLTechnologies

A quote for your consideration

Based on your business needs, we put the following quote together to help with your purchase decision. Below is a detailed summary of the quote we've created to help you with your purchase decision.

To proceed with this quote, you may respond to this email, order online through your Premier page, or, if you do not have Premier, use this Quote to Order.

Quote No. Total Customer#

Quoted On Expires by

Nov. 30, 2022 Dec. 30, 2022

Contract Name

Contract Code Customer Agreement # \$3.088.44 28237724

3000138130343.1

Dell National Cooperative Purchasing Alliance-NCPA

Master Agreement C000000005600 NCPA 01-42

Sales Rep Phone

Email **Billing To** Matt Espinosa

(800) 456-3355, 6179194 Matt Espinosa@Dell.com **ACCOUNTS PAYABLE**

CLAY COUNTY 214 N MAIN ST

HENRIETTA, TX 76365-2850

Message from your Sales Rep

Please contact your Dell sales representative if you have any questions or when you are ready to place an order. Thank you for shopping with Dell!

Regards, Matt Espinosa

Shipping Group

Shipping To

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CLAY COUNTY 214 N MAIN ST HENRIETTA, TX 76365-2850 (940) 538-6531

Shipping Method

Standard Delivery

Product	Unit Price	Quantity	Subtotal
OptiPlex 7000 Small Form Factor	\$1,277.44	2	\$2,554.88
Dell 24 Monitor - P2422H, 60.5cm (23.8")	\$227.19	2	\$454.38
Dell Monitor Slim Soundbar - SB521A	\$39.59	2	\$79.18

\$3,088.44
\$0.00
\$0.00
\$3,088.44
\$0.00
\$0.00

Total: \$3,088.44

Shipping Group Details

Shipping To

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CLAY COUNTY 214 N MAIN ST HENRIETTA, TX 76365-2850 (940) 538-6531

Shipping Method

Standard Delivery

		Quantity		Subtotal
OptiPlex 7000 Small Form Factor Estimated delivery if purchased today: Dec. 05, 2022 Contract # C00000005600 Customer Agreement # NCPA 01-42		\$1,277.44	2	\$2,554.88
Description	SKU	Unit Price	Quantity	Subtotal
OptiPlex 7000 Small Form Factor	210-BCTF	-	2	-
12th Generation Intel Core ì7-12700 (12 Cores/25MB/20T/2.1GHz to 4.9GHz/65W)	338-CCYP	-	2	-
Windows 10 Pro (Includes Windows 11 Pro License) English, French, Spanish	619-AQMP	-	2	-
No Microsoft Office License Included	658-BCSB	-	2	-
VMWCB Endpoint Stnd NGAV B-EDR w/ProSupport 1yr	528-CHEC	-	2	-
16GB (2x8GB) DDR4 Non-ECC Memory	370-AGFS	-	2	-
M.2 2230 512GB PCIe NVMe Class 35 Solid State Drive	400-BEUX	-	2	-
M.2 22x30 Thermal Pad	412-AAQT	-	2	-
M2X3.5 Screw for SSD/DDPE	773-BBBC	-	2	-
NO RAID	817-BBBN	-	2	-
Intel Integrated Graphics	490-BBFG	•	2	-
260 W internal power supply unit (PSU), 85% Efficient, 80 Plus Bronze	329-BGNG	-	2	-
System Power Cord (Philipine/TH/US)	450-AAOJ	-	2	-
DVD+/-RW Bezel	325-BDSH	-	2	-
8x DVD+/-RW 9.5mm Slimline Optical Disk Drive	429-ABFH	-	2	-
CMS Essentials DVD no Media	658-BBTV	-	2	-
No Media Card Reader	385-BBCR	-	2	-
Optional Serial Port	382-BBJC	-	2	-
No Additional Add In Cards	382-BBHX	-	2	-
No Additional Video Ports	492-BCKH	-	2	-
Dell Pro Wireless Keyboard and Mouse - KM5221W - English - Black	580-AJJG	-	2	-
Mouse included with Keyboard	570-AADI	-	2	-
No Cable Cover	325-BCZQ	-	2	-
SupportAssist	525-BBCL	-	2	-
Dell(TM) Digital Delivery Cirrus Client	640-BBLW	-	2	-
Dell Client System Update (Updates latest Dell Recommended BIOS, Drivers, Firmware and Apps)	658-BBMR	-	2	-

Dell Monitor Slim Soundbar - SB521A	520-AARU	-	2	-
Description	sku	Unit Price	Quantity	Subtotal
Dec. 05, 2022 Contract # C00000005600 Customer Agreement # NCPA 01-42				
Dell Monitor Slim Soundbar - SB521A Estimated delivery if purchased today:		\$39.59	2	\$79.18
-			Quantity	Subtotal
Advanced Exchange Service, 3 Years	814-5381	-	2	-
Dell Limited Hardware Warranty	814-5380	-	2	
Dell 24 Monitor - P2422H, 60.5cm (23.8")	210-BBCC	•	2	-
Description	SKU	Unit Price	Quantity	Subtotal
Estimated delivery if purchased today: Dec. 06, 2022 Contract # C00000005600 Customer Agreement # NCPA 01-42		V 22,0	-	, , , , , , ,
Dell 24 Monitor - P2422H, 60.5cm (23.8")		\$227.19	Quantity 2	\$454.38
Thank you choosing Dell ProSupport. For tech support, visit //support.dell.com/ProSupport	989-3449	• ·	2 Quantity	- Subtotal
ProSupport: Next Business Day Onsite 3 Years There you choosing Dell ProSupport. For tech support, visit	812-3908	-	2	-
ProSupport: 7x24 Technical Support, 3 Years	812-3894	•	2	-
Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service	812-3886	-	2	-
Intel vPro Enterprise	631-ADGI	-	2	-
EPEAT 2018 Registered (Gold)	379-BDZB	-	2	-
No Additional Network Card Selected (Integrated NIC included)	555-BBJO	-	2	-
Internal Speaker	520-AARD	-	2	-
Fixed Hardware Configuration	998-FLIO	•	2	-
Desktop BTS/BTP Shipment	800-BBIP	-	2	-
Intel Core i7 vPro Enterprise Processor Label	389-EDDR	-	2	-
No Hard Drive Bracket, Dell OptiPlex	575-BBKX	•	2	•
Regulatory Label for OptiPlex 7000 SFF 260/300W	389-ECRD	~	2	-
Shipping Label	389-BBUU	-	2	-
Shipping Material	340-CQYR	-	2	•
Trusted Platform Module (Discrete TPM Enabled)	329-BBJL	-	2	-
Print on Demand Label	389-BDQH	-	2	-
Quick Start Guide	340-CYKU	-	2	-
Dell Watchdog Timer	379-BESJ	-	2	-
ENERGY STAR Qualified	387-BBLW	-	2	-
IRST Driver	658-BFKI	-	2	-
Dell Optimizer	658-BEQP	-	2	•
Dell SupportAssist OS Recovery Tool	658-BEOK	•	2	
Hall SupportRegist US Recovery Logi				

Subtotal: \$3,088.44
Shipping: \$0.00
Environmental Fee: \$0.00
Estimated Tax: \$0.00

Total: \$3,088.44

Important Notes

Terms of Sale

This Quote will, if Customer issues a purchase order for the quoted items that is accepted by Supplier, constitute a contract between the entity issuing this Quote ("Supplier") and the entity to whom this Quote was issued ("Customer"). Unless otherwise stated herein, pricing is valid for thirty days from the date of this Quote. All product, pricing and other information is based on the latest information available and is subject to change. Supplier reserves the right to cancel this Quote and Customer purchase orders arising from pricing errors. Taxes and/or freight charges listed on this Quote are only estimates. The final amounts shall be stated on the relevant invoice. Additional freight charges will be applied if Customer requests expedited shipping. Please indicate any tax exemption status on your purchase order and send your tax exemption certificate to Tax_Department@dell.com or ARSalesTax@emc.com, as applicable.

Governing Terms: This Quote is subject to: (a) a separate written agreement between Customer or Customer's affiliate and Supplier or a Supplier's affiliate to the extent that it expressly applies to the products and/or services in this Quote or, to the extent there is no such agreement, to the applicable set of Dell's Terms of Sale (available at www.dell.com/terms or www.dell.com/oemterms), or for cloud/as-a-Service offerings, the applicable cloud terms of service (identified on the Offer Specific Terms referenced below); and (b) the terms referenced herein (collectively, the "Governing Terms"). Different Governing Terms may apply to different products and services on this Quote. The Governing Terms apply to the exclusion of all terms and conditions incorporated in or referred to in any documentation submitted by Customer to Supplier.

Supplier Software Licenses and Services Descriptions: Customer's use of any Supplier software is subject to the license terms accompanying the software, or in the absence of accompanying terms, the applicable terms posted on www.Dell.com/eula. Descriptions and terms for Supplier-branded standard services are stated at www.dell.com/servicecontracts/global or for certain infrastructure products at www.dellemc.com/en-us/customer-services/product-warranty-and-service-descriptions.htm.

Offer-Specific, Third Party and Program Specific Terms: Customer's use of third-party software is subject to the license terms that accompany the software. Certain Supplier-branded and third-party products and services listed on this Quote are subject to additional, specific terms stated on www.dell.com/offeringspecificterms ("Offer Specific Terms").

In case of Resale only: Should Customer procure any products or services for resale, whether on standalone basis or as part of a solution, Customer shall include the applicable software license terms, services terms, and/or offer-specific terms in a written agreement with the enduser and provide written evidence of doing so upon receipt of request from Supplier.

In case of Financing only: If Customer intends to enter into a financing arrangement ("Financing Agreement") for the products and/or services on this Quote with Dell Financial Services LLC or other funding source pre-approved by Supplier ("FS"), Customer may issue its purchase order to Supplier or to FS. If issued to FS, Supplier will fulfill and invoice FS upon confirmation that: (a) FS intends to enter into a Financing Agreement with Customer for this order; and (b) FS agrees to procure these items from Supplier. Notwithstanding the Financing Agreement, Customer's use (and Customer's resale of and the end-user's use) of these items in the order is subject to the applicable governing agreement between Customer and Supplier, except that title shall transfer from Supplier to FS instead of to Customer. If FS notifies Supplier after shipment that Customer is no longer pursuing a Financing Agreement for these items, or if Customer fails to enter into such Financing Agreement within 120 days after shipment by Supplier, Customer shall promptly pay the Supplier invoice amounts directly to Supplier.

Customer represents that this transaction does not involve: (a) use of U.S. Government funds; (b) use by or resale to the U.S. Government, or (c) maintenance and support of the product(s) listed in this document within classified spaces. Customer further represents that this transaction does not require Supplier's compliance with any statute, regulation or information technology standard applicable to a U.S. Government procurement.

For certain products shipped to end users in California, a State Environmental Fee will be applied to Customer's invoice. Supplier encourages customers to dispose of electronic equipment properly.

Electronically linked terms and descriptions are available in hard copy upon request.

^DELL BUSINESS CREDIT (DBC): Offered to business customers by WebBank, who determines qualifications for and terms of credit.

Taxes, shipping and other charges are extra and vary. The Total Minimum Payment Due is the greater of either \$20 or 3% of the New Balance shown on the statement rounded up to the next dollar, plus all past due amounts. Dell and the Dell logo are trademarks of Dell Inc.